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Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA

NOVEMBER 26, 1996
CITRUS FRUITS
—GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET STEADY

4/5 buetiu FL IndianRiver Red 23i 9.00
few 10.00-10.50 27f 7.50-9.00 mostly
7.50-8.00 one label 14.00 32a 7.00-9.00
motdy 7.50-8.00 few 9.50 one label 9.50
36« 7.00-9.00few 9.50one label 11.00 40i
7.00- moldy 7.00-BSO few 6.50 one
label 10.50-11.00 48t 7.00-8.00 moady
8.00 tome 9.00 S6t 5.00 few 6.00 Interior
Red 23t 6.00 27s 6.00 32t 6.00-7.00 36t
6.00- 40i6.00-7.00 48t 6.00-7.00 S6t
6.00 White 36t 7.00 40i 7.00 4St 7.00 8
S-lb flmbgt FL Interior Red 6.00-7.00

—LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns
AZ 1 ISi fr qual 14.00-15.00 140« 21.00 fr
qua! 14.00 16Si 18.00fr qual 11.00-12.00
200 s 13.00 fr qual 10.00-11.00 CA 9St
34.00 fr qual 18.00-19.00mos 19.00 115s
32.00 fr qual 15.00-16.00 140 i 23.00 fr
qual 13.00-15.00 165» 15.50-17.00fr qual
11.00-13.00 200> fr qual 10.50

---LIMES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb cuts BA28i 3.00-3.50 36a
3.00- 42> 3.00-3.50 48t 3.00-3.50 MX
42i 4.00 48t 3.00-4.00 54( 3.00-4.00 63i
3.00-

—MISC CITRUS: 2.5 kg cm SP
Clementine 24i 6.00 28> 6.00 32s
6.00- 40s 5.506.00 45s 4.506.00 50s
3.504.00 10 kg ctts SP Clementine 96s
20.00 108 s 18.00 120 s 18.00

—ORANGES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts CA Navel 56s 20.00ft qual
11.00- 72s 14.50-16.00 ft qual
9.00- mos 9.00-11.00 88s
12.50- mostly 13.00-13.50few 15.00

fr qual 9.00-11.00113 s 12.00-13.00fr qual
10.00 138 s 10.00 fr qual 9.00 4/5 buctns
FL Navel 36s fr qual 5.00-6.00 40s
8.00- few 7.00 fr qual 5.00-6.00 48s
7.50- few 9.50 fr qual 6.00-7.00 56s
7.00- mostly 7.008.00 occ 6.00 64s
7.00- mostly 7.00-8.00few 9.50-10.00
occ 6.00 80s 7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00-8.50
few 10.00 100 s few 8.00 125 s few 8.00
Hamlins 64s 9.00-10.00 80s 8.00-10.00
few 7.00 100 s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 few
9.00 125 s 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00

—TANGELOS: 4/5 buctns/crts FL
Nova 80s 13.00 100 s 11.00 Orlando 100s
fr cond 7.00-8.00 125 s fr cood 5.00-6.00

-TANGERINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 bucuts CAFairchild mamfr
cond 8.00-10.00jbo fr cond 8.00-10.00 Ige
fr cond 8.00-10.00 med fr cond 8.00-10.00
4/5 buctns/crts FL Sunburst 80s
21.00- 100 s 20.00-21.00 mostly
21.00 fr qual 14.00-15.00 120 s 16.00 fr
cond 12.00 150 s 11.00-12.00 mostly
11.50- some 14.00 176 s 10.50-11.00

210 s 9.00-10.00
—TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT flu 12 6-oz cups with lids CL AIR
med 48.00flu 12 5.6-oz cups CD AIR med
40.00

---CRANBERRIES: MARKET

STEADY ctnt 24 12-ozflmbft MA Early
Black 33.00-34.00

—MISC BERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT flu 12 1/2-pt bktt with lidi CR
Blackbeniet 36.00

—RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT flu 12 1/2-pl bku with lids GU
AIR Red fr cond 24.00flu 12 150gm cups
with lids CR AIR Red 36.00

—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku CA
med-lge 21.00-24.00 one Übel 33.00 fr
oond 15.00 ord cond S.OO-6.00 FL med
26.00

MELONS
—CANTALOUPS: OFFERINGS

LIGHT 1/2ctnt GU 9tfr cond 20.0012 s fr
oond 22.00 15s fr cond 25.00 18tfr cond
25.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 etns AZ 4s 7.00 5s 7.00 MX
Ss fr appear 5.00-6.00 6s 5.00-7.00 mostly
6.00 8s 6JO fr appear 5.00-6.00 9sr appear
4.00-5.00 TX 5s 8.00

—MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns per cm FL Sangria
3s 18.00 4s 16.00 MX Sangria 4s 18.00
poor cond 1.00-5.00Allsweet 3s 22.00Red
Seedless Ss 22.00 TX Sangria 3s few 24.00
4s few 23.00 Allsweet 3s 20.00 4s 16.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES: MARKET STEADY NEW

CROP ctns tiypk CA U.S. ExFcy Granny
Smith 88s 4.00 100 s 21.00 ID IDExFcy
Red Delicious 72s 16.00-17.00 80s
16.00- 88s 16.00-17.00 100s
15.00- Golden Delicious 88s 17.00
100 s 16.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
72s one label 23.00 88s 18.00-21.00 most-
ly 18.00 113 s 17.50 125 s 18.00 Golden
Delicious 88s 18.00-20.00 one label 21.00
100 s 18.50 113 s 17.50 Gala 88s 36.00

WAFcy Red Delicious 64s 14.0072 s 14.00
100 s 14.00 125 s 14.00 Granny Smith 88s
14.00100 s 14.00113 s 12.00 ctns oelpkVT

U.S. One Mclntosh 100 s 11.00 120 s 11.00
WA WAExFcy Golden Delicious 80s
23.00- ems 12 3-lb flmbgs CA U.S.
ExFcy Granny Smith 2 1/4“ min 15.00PA
U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2 1/2“ min
9.00- 2 1/4“ min 8.00-9.00 Stayman
21/2“ min 9.00-10.00 21/4“ min 8.00-9.00
WA U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2 1/4“ min
10.00Golden Delicious 2 1/4“ min 10.00
buctns Ise NJ No Grade Maries Red Deli-
cious No Size Maries 7.00-8.00 Granny
Smith No Size Maries 8.00-9.00

-APRICOTS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctns 2 lyr tiypk CL AIRKaty 84s 38.00

—AVOCADOS: ctns 2 lyr CL Hats 50s
36.00 60s fr cond 18.00-20.00

—BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb ctns IMPORT 12.50fr qual 10.00-11.50
40 lb ctns bagged IMPORT 12.50 ctns
institutional pk IMPORT petite 13.00

—CHERRIES; OFFERINGS LIGHT 4
kg clns CL AIR Bing 11 row sz 34.00

—FRUITS OTHER: clns 1 lyr FL C«r-
tmboU • Sur Fruit 20s 13.00-14.00 30s
13.00-14.00clns 1 lyr trypk CLLoquat 44s
20.00

—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 21 lb lugi CA Ribien med
17.00- Calmeria 15.00 Emperor

17.00- Red Globe 28.00-30.00 fr
cond 20.00-22.00 Crimion Seedlesi 28.00
19 lb lugt bgd CA Flame Seedlen med
21.00 Ruby Red Seedleif med-lge
20.0026.00 moidy 20.0022.00few 19.00
med 15.00Red Seedleii med 20.00Ribien
17.0018.00 tome loai 15.00Emperor med
17.0018.00 18 lblugi bgd CL AIR While

Seedleii Type med 46.00 18 lb lugi wipd
CA Flame Seedleii med-lge 22.00 Italia
ord cond5.0016 lbcoin wipd CAThomp-
ian Seedleii med-lge 35.0036.00 moidy
36.00Ruby Red Seedleii med20.0021.00
Red Seedleii med 32.00Crimion Seedleii
med 31.00 16 lb lugi bgd CA Ruby Red
Seedleii med 20.0022.00 Red Seedleii
med 32.00 Crimion Seedleii med 32.00fr
cond 21.00

—KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
flu 1lyr CA 30i 7.0039i 7.00 NZBOAT
33i 8.00 36i 750 42. 7.00 ctni 22 lb lie
CA 36 iz 16.00 NZ BOAT 36 iz 16.00

—MANGOES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm 1 lyrBR Tommy Adcim 8.
fr oond 4.00-5.00 10i 7.00-8.00 fr cond
4.00-S.OO 12i 7.00-8.00

—NECTARINES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT cm. 2 lyr trypk CL Mayglo 60
seriei 28.00

-PAPAYA: 10 lb cmi JM 10. 9.00 35
lbctni MXRed Fleih 9i ord cond 3.0010i
oid cond 3.
00
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—ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT cuu CA 18i few 35.00 24i 35.00
36i 35.00 iml lie few 3100

—ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS UGHT
11 lb cmi/oti bchd CB exlge 27.00-28.00

Ige 27.00-28.00 ltd 27.00-28.00 iml
27.00-

—BEANS: MARKET HIGHER bucmi/
cm FL Round Green Type 15.00-16.00
moidy 16.00fair quallowai 12.000id-fair
cond 5.00-10.00 Kentucky Wander Type
oid-fair oond 5.00-10.00

-BEETS: MARKET BUNCHED
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
cm bchd FL 12i7.00-8.00 25 lbflmbgi lie
CD med 4.50-5.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET LOWER
cuu CA bchd 14i 8.00-10.00 moidy
8.00- tome 7.00few low ai 6.00 bchd
18i 8.00-10.00 Crown Cut 10.00-12.00
moidy 11.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctni CA 14.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucm & 50 lb ctni CD
Round Green Type med 7.00 GA Round
Green Type medfew 8.50-9.00 NCRound
Green Type med 6.00-7.00 moidy 7.00
Red Type med 7.00 NJRound Green Type
med 5.00-6.00 Red Type med 6.00 NY
Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00 Red
Type med 7.00 PA Red Type med
5.50-6.00 50 lb iki CDRound Green Type
Ige 5.005.50 moidy 5.00 NY Round
Green Type Ige 5.005.50 1 3/4 bucm &

40 lb ctni NC Savoy Type med 7.00 NY
Savoy Type med 7.00

—PEACHES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctni 2 lyr trypk CL Varioui Yellow Fleih
Varietiei 66i poor cond 3.004.00 AIR
Varioui Yellow Fleih Variedei 44i 32.00
Early Majeitic S2i 30.00

-PEARS: MARKET STEADY ltd
ctm wrpd OR U.S. One Bate 70s 25.00
80i 25.00 90s 25.00100 s 23.00110 s 21.00
120 s 19.00 135 s 18.00 WA U.S. One
D'Anjou 80s 28.00 90s 28.00 100s
25.00-26.00 110 s 25.00 120 s 22.00 135s
19.50

—CARROTS: MARKET FILM BAGS
HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-Ige
13.00few higher CD Tappedmed-lge 7.50
sks 16 3-lbflmbgs CAtopped med-lge few
16.00sks 10 5-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-

lge few 16.0050 lb sks lie CA Topped jbo
12.00fair cond 10.00CD CDOne Topped
jbo 6.50-7.50mosdy 7.00 few 8.00 ctns 20
1-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 24s 15.50

—PERSIMMONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr CA Fuyu 17s 11.00
18s 10.5020 s 10.00 Hachiya 15s 10.0016s
10.00 18s 9.00-10.00 few 8.00 20s 9.00

21s 9.00 24s 7.00 25s 7.00-8.00 28s
6.00- 32s 8.00

—PINEAPPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1lyr HI AIR 6s 11.50-12.00
ctns 2 lyr CR Us 11.00-12.00 MX 12s
7.50-8.00

—PLANTAINS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 50 lb ctns CB Green
15.00- mostly 15.00-16.00CRGreen
17.00- EC Green 17.00-17.50 VZ

Green 17.00-17.50
-PLUMS: OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns 1

lyr tiypk CLRed Beaut 40 series 22.0050
series 22.00

-POMEGRANATES: MARKET
STEADY lugs 2-lyr CA Wonderful 16s
24.00 20s 20.00-22.00 24s fr qual 12.00
72s 10.00-1.00 36s 13.00-16.00 some
18.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns flmwipd CA 12s 8.00-10.00 most-
ly 8.00 fair cond S.OO-6.00 16s fair cond
5.00- FL 12s 7.00 16s fair cond
3.00- coil jacketpkd MI 12s 10.00

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 2 dz 12.00-13.00 most-
ly 12.0021/2 dz 12.00-13.00mosdy 12.00
flmb 30s 15.00ctns flmbgs CA Hearts 18s
15.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcrts FL 10.00-1200
30 lbctns CA Nappa one label 20.0050 lb
ctns CA Nappa 17.00

-PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wberts FL Yellow 4 dz min 9.00

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
ofopenings keep animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts

(Turn to Page Al3)

• H & JBunks • Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos • Concrete Gutters

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer barns.

White 4 dz min 10.00
—CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER

11/9bucuu/citf MX Pidclei 200-300* one
lot 10.00300-4001 one lot 10.00WAXED
1 1/9 buctni/citi PL med 10.00-12.00
moilly 10.00 tome low u 8.00 fr quel
6.00- tone 5.00 mil 8.00-10.00 few
high ai 12.00 MX med 10.00-12.00 few
high u 14.00 mme low at 8.00 fr qua!
8.00- moatly 8.00 ord qual 6.00-7.00
ml 10.001200moatly 10.00 Ige 7.00

-EGGPLANT: MARKETLOWER 1
1/9 bucntri wrpd FL med fair cond
7.00- fair quid A oond 4.00-5.00 ctni
MX 18i 7.00-10.00 moady 7.00-8.00 24i
7.00-

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11/9buctni/citi FL 10.00-11.00
10 lb etna BL Widoof 17.00-18.00

—ESCAROLE: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1
1/9buctm/crU NJ 13.00etna CA24i 18.00

-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb etna CA While auper col
36.00 fair cond 28.00 col 33.00 fair cond
22.50-26.00 auper jbo 30.00 fair cond
22.50 exjbo 28.50fair cond 21.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna bchd CA Swiaa Chard 12a
12.00 Red 12a 12.00 ctna/ciu bchd CA

Collaid 24a 6.00-7.00Kale 24a 6.00-6.50
NCCollat'd 6.00-7.00moady 6.00 Muatard
7.00 TTitnipTopa 7.00 Rape 7.00 NJ Col-
lard 6.00 TX Collar'd 24a 7.00-7.50 Kale
24a 6.50 Dandelion 12a 7.008.00 Swiaa
Chard 12a 7.008.00 Red 12a 7.00-8.00
VA Collatd 6.006.50 fair qual 5.00Kale
6.006.50 Turnip Topa 6.50 etna lae CA
Kale Flowering 24a 10.00 20 lb etna MX
Broccoli Rabe 24a 19.0020.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
LOWER etna AZ 24a fair qual 6.007.00
CA 24a 7.009.00 moady 8.00 few 10.00
fair oond 4.006.0030as.oo6.ooWrapped
24a B.ooll.oomoady 9.0010.00 few high
aa 12.00 30a 8.00 FL 24a 7.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etna CA Boaton 24a
12.00Green Leaf 24a 8.009.00 few 10.00
Red Leaf 24a 8.009.00 few 10.00 2.5 lb
etna CA Meaculin Mix 8.50

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
LOWER etna CA 24a 8.0010.00 moady
10.00 few 11.0012.00 few 7.00 FL 24a
6.008.00 1.3 bucita CA 24a 12.0014.00
moady 120013.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctnt PA Ige 12.00-12.50
moldy 12.00 med 9.50-10.00 moldy 9.50
4 qt bku PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.75
md-med 4.00-4.50 S lb ctni PA Oyiter
18.00- Cremini 9.00 Portobellai
9.50- few 9.00 3 lb dm PA Shiitake
11.50- moady 12.00-13.00fair qual
8.50- Oyite<- 12.00-13.50 (ftni 12
8-oz trayi flmwipd PA
8.00- ctni 10 12-oztrayi flmwipd PA
9.00- few 10.00 ctni 10 10-oz trayi

Keystone /^astearmersvhxerd.
CONCRETE i NEW HOLLAND, PA-17557
PRODUCTS >(717) 355-2361■MC.


